FOUR-BALL CHAMPS SHOCK THE FIELD

World Woods' Rolling Oaks is a challenging, if not downright difficult, golf course. At least most of
the players at this year's State Four-Ball Championship thought so. Several teams felt good about
their chances after the first round, with scores of 65 or 66. Then a 59 was posted on the scoreboard
next to the names of Randy Briggs and Daniel Owen. Jaws dropped, and several competitors jokingly
asked for a polygraph exam to be administered to the culprits. But the 59 was simply one of the
outstanding performances in FSGA history. Briggs (Ocala) and Owen (Candler) had a total of twelve
birdies and an eagle during their record round. The second round was a cakewalk as they cruised to a

seven stroke win.
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Randy Briggs - Daniel Owen
David Breen - Steve Earsley
Nick DeVito - Mark Leetzow
Jack Higgs - Farl Lanoue

Ryan Stead - Tom Stead

Bobby Dick - Pinky Pelham
Andy Spears - Rick Spears

Skip Lujack - John Walmsley
Mike Lefebre - Eric Schreiber
Keith Nye - Mike Walters

Dave Muldowney - Jim Sears
Doug Ritter - Rich Rogers
Tracy Allen - Steve Sloan
Richard Browning - Peter Fayerman
Cary Geensburg - Fred Missimi
Dave Kartner - John Turner
Rick Huybers - Randy Morcroft
Wyatt Meyer - Wayne Rudzewicz
Gary Cona - Richard Cona

Bob Bleakley - Tim Kuntz

Joe Barbato - Randy Lentz
Kevin Dyer - Jake Kevorkian
Jack Jackson - Robby Stanford
Jeff Baker - Steve Sponder

Jim Denicola - Rick Luzar
Terry Birdsong - Brian Hawke
David McShera - Bill Moore
Chip Hitt - Chris Wilmot

Larry Black - Lance Serine
Buck Buckner - Mark Hopkins
Kerry Schwencke - Kim Schwencke
John Brooks - Ed Burney

Vin Draddy - Richard McCarthy

Ocala
Wellington
Sarasota
Tampa
Longwood
Tallahassee
Palm City
Brandon

West Palm Beach
Valrico
Titusville

Davie

Winter Park
Wellington
Boca Raton
Palm City

Boca Raton
Tampa

Valrico

Crystal River
Tampa
Clearwater
Winter Park
Hollywood
Orlando
Temple Terrace
Valrico

Orlando
Apopka
Orlando

Boca Raton
Ponte Vedra Beach
West Palm Beach
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59-68-127
68-66-134
68-66-134
68-66-134
65-69-134
70-65-135
69-66-135
69-66-135
67-68-135
66-69-135
65-70-135
71-66-137
69-68-137
69-68-137
68-69-137
72-65-137
69-68-137
66-71-137
70-68-138
71-67-138
70-68-138
68-70-138
69-69-138
66-72-138
66-72-138
73-66-139
71-68-139
71-68-139
70-69-139
72-67-139
65-74-139
70-70-140
70-70-140




Dann Merrell - David Merrell
John Gibbs - Del Wood

David McDowell - Scott Sabadosh
Rob Glisson - Doug Reintgen

Carl Campanelli - Paul Piccolo
Jeff Kridel - Doug Snoap

Jerry Huston - Chris Maxson
Mike Nicklaus - Tim Vola

Sam Ferlita - Steve Richards
Stephen Beckett - John Mussoline
Mike Buhai - Greg Myer

Barry Allison - Bob Kramer

Van Champion - Jim Marshall
Frank Strafaci - Rick Woulfe

Jay Clark - Peter Lee

Dale Anderson - Woodrow Smoak
Jason Regner - John Robinson

Four-Ball Champions:

West Palm Beach
Orlando

Safety Harbor
Tampa

Boca Raton
Longwood
Tarpon Springs
North Palm Beach
Temple Terrace
Palatka

Miami

Palm City
Tallahassee
Miami Beach
Land O'Lakes
Palm City
Orlando

67-73-140
69-71-140
72-68-140
70-70-140
72-68-140
73-67-140
70-70-140
70-71-141
71-70-141
71-70-141
71-70-141
71-70-141
69-72-141
71-70-141
70-71-141
68-73-141
67-74-141

FSGA President Frank Strafaci
congratulates the winners

Daniel Owen and Randy Briggs
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The winning scorecard!
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